STATE OF WISCONSIN

VILLAGE OF CLYMAN

ORDINANCE NO. 2019-005

An Ordinance to Establish Section 419-7 of the Code of the Village of Clyman

The Village of Clyman Board, Dodge County, Wisconsin DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

An Ordinance establishing criteria for water softeners for any new construction and any replacement of current water softeners in the Village of Clyman, County of Dodge, State of Wisconsin: and

Whereas, the Village of Clyman, Wisconsin, owns and operates a wastewater treatment plant: and

Whereas, the Village, by accepting wastewater assumes the risk for treatment but reserves the right to immediately discontinue acceptance of wastewater or seepage for operational and permit reasons: and

Now, therefore, be it ordained by the Village of Clyman Board, that the following criteria for water softeners for any new construction or replacement of current softeners be established:

- 1) Any water softener installed within the Village of Clyman after December 1, 2019 must be rated to have a salt efficiency of at least 4000 grains of hardness removed per pound of salt used.
- 2) All water softeners installed after December 1, 2019 must be approved and inspected by a representative of the Village of Clyman.
- 3) Any water softener installed after December 1, 2019 must regenerate on demand only. Water softeners which estimate water usage based on time are prohibited.
- 4) All outside water must- be un-softened for all new construction.

This ordinance shall take effect upon passage and posting, or publication as provided by law.

The provisions of the ordinance are severable. If any provisions of this ordinance is invalid or if the application of any provision to any person or circumstance is invalid, such invalidity shall not affect the provisions or the applications of such or the remaining provisions which can be given effect without the invalid provisions or invalid application.

Adopted by the Village of Clyman Board on November 21, 2019

Village of Clyman

Attest: (

Connie Kreitzman, Village Clerk

Marty Pint_President